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The Law Firm of Roland V. Combs III & 
Associates, PLC 
roland.combs@rolandvcombs.com 

 
Lainey Porter 
Langston University 
lainey@langston.edu 

 
Jay Davis III 
Langston University  
joshua.davis12@langston.edu 

 
Willard “Tillman” Tillman 
Oklahoma Black Historical Research                    
Project, Inc. 
wtillman2@cox.net 

 
Rori Hernandez 
Langston University 
rori.hernandez@langston.edu 

 

 

 

PENNSYLVANIA  
 
Michelle Kirk  
PA Farm Link  
mkirk@pafarmlink.org 
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SOUTH CAROLINA  
 
Oliver Freeman 
South Carolina State University - 1890 Extension  
ofreema1@scsu.edu 

 
Al McIntosh  
South Carolina State University   
1890 Research & Extension  
acorbit2@scsu.edu  

 
Joshua Idassi 
South Carolina State University Extension 
jidassi@scsu.edu     

 
Tarsha Moseley 
Freedomology Consulting  
tarsha@tarshalikemarsha.com 

 
Adam Kantrovich  
Clemson University  
akantro@clemson.edu 

 
Luana Graves Sellars 
Lowcountry Gullah Foundation 
gullahland@gmail.com    

 

SOUTH DAKOTA  
 
Heather Gessner  
South Dakota State University 
heather.gessner@sdstate.edu   

 
Melissa Swan  
Akiptan  
melissa@akiptan.org  

 
Whitney O’Rourke  
Akiptan  
whitney@akiptan.org 

 

 

TENNESSEE  
 
Tesha Humphrey  
University of Tennessee - Knoxville   
thumphr3@utk.edu  

 
James Reaves 
JReaves Farm LLC 
jreaves500@hotmail.com 

 
Abdelaziz Lawani 
Tennessee State University  
Department of Agricultural and Environmental 
Sciences  
alawani@tnstate.edu 

 
Finis Stribling III 
Tennessee State University  
fstribling@tnstate.edu 
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Sajid Noor 
Tennessee State University 
snoor@tnstate.edu     

 

 

 

TEXAS  
 
Peter Agboola 
Prairie View A&M University 
ptagboola@pvamu.edu 

 
Brittany Jones 
Kansas Black Farmers Association  
brittany.j@kbfa.org      

 
Stacey Allen 
Anderson Center for the Arts 
baldon5678@yahoo.com 

 
Billy Lawton  
Texas Coalition of Rural Landowners 
bclawton.ag@yahoo.com 

 
Ramona Ross-Bacon 
Ross Family 
r.rossbacon@chdav240.org  

 
LaJoyce Lawton  
bclawton.ag@yahoo.com 

 
Shakila Miller-Brewer 
The S. Miller Law Firm     
contact@smillerlawfirm.com 

 
Angela Moore 
Prairie View A&M University 
almoore@pvamu.edu 

 
Anthony Brown 
Prairie View A&M University 
acbrown@pvamu.edu 

 
Jackie Pontello 
Elder Justice Program, Houston – 
Galveston Area Council 
jackie.pontello@h-gac.com 

 
Clarence Bunch  
Prairie View A&M University Cooperative 
Extension Program -AgNR 
clbunch@pvamu.edu  
rdtoney@pvamu.edu 

 
Valentina Aduen Ramirez 
Texas A&M University  
The Texas Freedom Colonies Project 
vaduen@tamu.edu 

 
Josh Coleman 
USDA Farm Service Agency 
joshua.coleman@usda.gov 

 
Jerry “Ra” Robinson 
Dallas Ag Women 
urbangreenu@gmail.com 

 
John Cooper Jr.  
East Texas Heirs’ Property Initiative 
johntcooperjr@gmail.com 

 
P. Wade Ross 
Texas Small Farmers & Ranchers/CBO 
pross@tsfrcbo.ORG 

 
Helen Dulac 

 
Alejo Sierra 
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Grow North Texas 
helen@grownorthtexas.org 

USDA Farm Service Agency 
alejo.sierra@usda.gov 

 
Celina Esekawu 
Ala Soul Earthworks/National Young Farmers 
Coalition 
vinyasa.flow7@gmail.com  

 
David Stephens  
Oklahoma Black Historical Research 
Project, Inc.        
dstep0360@gmail.com    

 
Charles Finley 
H-GAC Elder Justice Program 
charles.finley@h-gac.com 

 
 Elizabeth Thinwa 
ethinwa@yahoo.com 

 
Pauline Fulsom 
professional246@yahoo.com 

 
Chrystol Thomas 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
chrystolt@tamu.edu 

 
Darceia Houston 
Dallas Ag Women 
darciealhouston@gmail.com 

 
L.D. Thomas 
The Law Office of L.D. Thomas 
LD@LDThomasLaw.com 

 
Jim Johnson 
Double J Ranch 
jim4622@sbcglobal.net 

 
Jimmy Henry  
Prairie View A&M University 
jlhenry@pvamu.edu 
 
 

 

VERMONT   
 
Fran Miller 
Center for Agriculture & Food Systems 
fmiller@vermontlaw.edu       
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VIRGINIA   
 
Shannon Sneary Alabanza 
FARM VA 
swsneary@gmail.com   

 
James Gibson  
Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program 
jegibson@vsu.edu 

 
Kim Bell 
Virginia State University 
krgbell@yahoo.com 

 
Quintin Gray  
Q. Gray and Associates and the 1890    
Universities Foundation 
QG@safest-food.com  

 
Sylvia Berry 
Virginia State University  
sberry@vsu.edu 

 
Mackenzie Gunn 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
mgunn@vt.edu 

 
Karla Carter 
Learn VA 
karla.carter001@gmail.com 

 
Rachel Henley 
Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
rachel.henley@vafb.com  
 

 
Michael Carter, Sr.  
Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program  
mcarter@vsu.edu 

 
Alston Hillard  
Virginia State University  
ahilliard@vsu.edu 

 
Larry Connaster 
Virginia State University/Virginia Cooperative   
Extension 
lconnatser@vsu.edu 

 
Crysti Hopkins 
Virginia Cooperative Extension Service 
hcrysti2@vt.edu 
 

 
Erin Cox 
Virginia Tech Cooperative Extension 
efarmer@vt.edu 

 
Nadine Jackson  
Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program  
njackson@vsu.edu 

 
Bill Crutchfield 
Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program  
wcrutchfield@vsu.edu 

 
Debbie Morton 
Mor-Farms 
deborah.morton@mor-industries.com 

 
Frederick Custis  

 
Joi Nelson 
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Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program  
fcustis@vsu.edu  

conductingbuness01@gmail.com 

 
Ben Dukes 
Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program 
bdukes@vsu.edu 

 
Karen Snape  
Virginia Cooperative Extension  
ksnape@vt.edu 

 
James Edwards 
Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program  
jtedwards@vsu.edu 

 
Armenta Yshral 
Virginia State University  
Small Farm Outreach Program 
ayshral@vsu.edu  

 

WASHINGTON  
 
Christina Sanders 
Washington State University  
cmsanders@wsu.edu        

 
JoAnn Warner  
Washington State University  
warnerj@wsu.edu 

 

WEST VIRGINIA  
 
John David Johnson 
West Virginia State University 
john.johnson@wvstateu.edu 

 
Lisa Jones  
West Virginia University  
lisa.lagana@mail.wvu.edu 

 

WISCONSIN  
 
Joy Kirkpatrick  
University of Wisconsin-Madison  
joy.kirkpatrick@wisc.edu  

 
 

 

 
 
Nefer Barber  
barberbiz@yahoo.com 

 
Carolyn Edwards 
edwa155@aol.com 

 
LyTanya Brown 
lytanyabrown@federation.coop 

 
James Johnson  
jim4622@sbcglobal.net 

 
Arnetta Cotton 
arnettacotton@gmail.com 

 
Shakila Miller-Brewer 
contact@smillerlawfirm.com  
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USDA  
 
Beth Baragary 
Farm Service Agency 
beth.baragary@usda.gov  

 
Kanika Davis  
U.S. Department of Agriculture  
Farm Service Agency  
kanika.davis@usda.gov 

 
Sarah Campbell  
sarah.campbell@usda.gov  
 

 
Kenya Nicholas  
U.S. Department of Agriculture  
Office of Advocacy and Outreach  
kenya.nicholas@usda.gov 

 
Rebecca Carter 
rebecca.carter@usda.gov 
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TRAINING AND SUPPORT TEAM  
 
Carolyn Banks  
Alcorn State University Extension Program 
cbanks@alcorn.edu 

 
Fran Miller  
Vermont Law and Graduate School 
Center for Agriculture & Food Systems 
fmiller@vermontlaw.edu 

s  
Gee Ogletree  
Adams and Reese, LLP  
gee.ogletree@arlaw.com 

 
Michelle Eley 
North Carolina A&T State University 
mleley@ncat.edu 

 
Ron Rainey  
University of Arkansas  
Southern Risk Management Education 
Center 
rrainey@uada.edu 

 
Jacy Fisher  
Gregory Varner & Associates, P.C. 
jfisher@gregvarnerlaw.com 

 
Roseanne Scammahorn 
Southern Rural Development Center 
r.scammahorn@msstate.edu 

 
Tonya Gray-Jenkins 
SDFR Policy Center 
katonyag11@yahoo.com 

 
Becky Smith  
Mississippi State University Extension 
becky.smith@msstate.edu 

 
John Green  
Southern Rural Development Center  
john.green@msstate.edu  

 
Eloris Speight  
Alcorn State University  
Socially Disadvantaged Farmers and 
Ranchers Policy Research Center  
espeight@alcorn.edu 

 
Jackson Lee 
Alcorn State University 
Socially Disadvantaged Farmers and Ranchers 
Policy Research Center 
jblee@alcorn.edu  

 
Sandra Thompson  
Lady Heirs’ Property  
sandrathompson@gmail.com 
ladyheirsproperty@gmail.com  

 
April Love  
Alcorn State University  
Socially Disadvantaged Farmers and Ranchers 
Policy Research Center 

 
Ryan Thomson  
Auburn University  
Ag. Econ & Rural Sociology 
rwt0012@auburn.edu 
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aslove@alcorn.edu 
 
 
 
 
Portia Johnson 
Auburn University 
plj0009@auburn.edu 
  
 

 
 
 
 
Kara Woods 
Alcorn State University  
Socially Disadvantaged Farmers and   
Ranchers Policy Research Center 
kawoods@alcorn.edu 

 
Eduardo Medina 
New Mexico State University 
emw@nmsu.edu 

 
Robert Zabawa  
Tuskegee University   
rzabawa@tuskegee.edu 
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